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SECTION 5 - MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE, (CONT’D.)

5.2 Rates, (Cont’d.)

PROGRAM NAME: Option 1, (Cont’d.

)

BILLING: 6 second minimum/6 second increments. Per minute rates will be prorated.

USAGE RATES:, (Cont’d.)

D. IntraLATA Toll Calling

Note: Free Local Calling Areas Override Calling Bands

The following usage charges apply for customer dialed and operator handled intraLATA calls:

Minimum:
IntraLATA - Flat Rate
Mileage Band

Local

0-10 Miles

11- 16 Miles

17 — 22 Miles

23 — 30 Miles

31— 40 Miles

41+ Miles

Maximum:
IntraLATA - Flat Rate
Mileage Band

Local

0-10 Miles

11- 16 Miles

17 — 22 Miles

23 — 30 Miles

31— 40 Miles

41+ Miles

1 Year

Free

$0.045
$0.045
$0.045
$0.045
$0.045
$0.045

1 Year

Free

$0.075
$0.075
$0.075
$0.075
$0.075
$0.075

Term
2 Year

Free

$0.041
$0.041
$0.041
$0.041
$0.041
$0.041

Term
2 Year

Free

$0.069
$0.069
$0.069
$0.069
$0.069
$0.069

3 Year

Free

$0.037
$0.037
$0.037
$0.037
$0.037
$0.037

3 Year

Free

$0.063
$0.063
$0.063
$0.063
$0.063
$0.063
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