US LEC Communications, LLC NY P.S.C. No. 2 – Telephone Effective Date: October 29, 2017

## SECTION 5 - MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE, (CONT'D.)

5.2 Rates, (Cont'd.)

PROGRAM NAME: Option 1, (Cont'd.)

BILLING: 6 second minimum/6 second increments. Per minute rates will be prorated.

USAGE RATES:, (Cont'd.)

D. IntraLATA Toll Calling Note: Free Local Calling Areas Override Calling Bands

The following usage charges apply for customer dialed and operator handled intraLATA calls:

Minimum:		Term	
IntraLATA - Flat Rate	1 Year	2 Year	3 Year
Mileage Band			
Local	Free	Free	Free
0-10 Miles	\$0.045	\$0.041	\$0.037
11- 16 Miles	\$0.045	\$0.041	\$0.037
17 – 22 Miles	\$0.045	\$0.041	\$0.037
23 – 30 Miles	\$0.045	\$0.041	\$0.037
31 – 40 Miles	\$0.045	\$0.041	\$0.037
41+ Miles	\$0.045	\$0.041	\$0.037
Maximum:		Term	
IntraLATA - Flat Rate	1 Year	2 Year	3 Year
Mileage Band			
Local	Free	Free	Free
0-10 Miles	\$0.075	\$0.069	\$0.063
11- 16 Miles	\$0.075	\$0.069	\$0.063
17 – 22 Miles	\$0.075	\$0.069	\$0.063
23 – 30 Miles	\$0.075	\$0.069	\$0.063
31 – 40 Miles	\$0.075	\$0.069	\$0.063
41+ Miles	\$0.075	\$0.069	\$0.063